| Opened: | June 26, 2020 | | |
|------------|--|--|---|
| For: | Annual Contract For Electronic Locking System for SAIA | Non-Local DG Investment Intermediate Holdings 2 Inc., DBA Convergint Technologies LLC | |
| 6100012909 | | MFB | I218 Arion Parkway, Suite 108 IFB San Antonio TX 78216 (210) 822-5668 |
| ltem | Description | Estimated Annual Quantity | |
| 1 | (CLIQ Classic) 641201C - GR8R Padlock pop-out cylinder, deadbolt function Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$540.97 \$540.97 Medecc 6412010 2 Years |
| 2 | (CLIQ Classic) 52121040 - GR8R Weather-tight Padlock, 7/16" Hardened Steel Shackle, less pop-out cylinder Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$104.79 \$104.79 Medecc 52121040 2 Years |
| 3 | (CLIQ Classic) KEC 42603B - E3/Dynamic User Key-Key Only Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 2 | \$93.0 \$186.02 Medeco 42603E 2 Years |
| 4 | (CLIQ Classic) EA-100121 - Remote Wall PD for CLIQ Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$627.40 \$627.40 Medeco EA-10012 2 Year |
| 5 | (CLIQ Classic) EA-100159-Outdoor, Vandal Resistant, Wall Programmer, for Web Enabled Medeco CLIQ keys Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$1,084.93 \$1,084.93 Medeco EA-100155 2 Years |
| 6 | (CLIQ Classic) EA-100099 - Medeco CLIQ Programming Device (Include USB Cable) Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$365.78 \$365.78 Medecc EA-100167 2 Years |

| Opened: | June 26, 2020 | | |
|------------|---|---|--|
| For: | Annual Contract For Electronic Locking System for SAIA | Non-Local DG Investment Intermediate Holdings 2 Inc., DBA Convergint Technologies LLC 1218 Arion Parkway, Suite 108 | |
| 6100012909 | Μ | | |
| ltem | Description | Estimated Annual Quantity | San Antonio TX 78216 (210) 822-5668 |
| 7 | (CLIQ Classic) KEC 4260CR - C-Key Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$116.78 \$116.78 Medeco KEC 4260CR 2 Years |
| 8 | (CLIQ X4) 5005731M - GR8R Padlock pop-out cylinder, deadbolt function Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 4 | \$548.63 \$2,194.52 Medeco 5005731M 2 years |
| 9 | (CLIQ X4) KEC49X003 - E3/Dynamic User Key-Key Only Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 10 | \$83.56 \$835.60 Medeco KEC49X003 2 Years |
| 10 | (CLIQ X4) KEB49600C - C-Key Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$105.27 \$105.27 Medeco KBC49600C 2 Years |
| 11 | (CLIQ X4) EA-100180 - Remote Wall Programming Device (PD) for CLIQ Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$602.05 \$602.05 Medeco EA-100180 2 Years |
| 12 | (CLIQ X4) EA-100182 - Outdoor, Vandal Resistant, Wall Programmer, for Web Enabled Medeco CLIQ keys Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$1,084.93 \$1,084.93 Medeco EA-100182 2 Years |

| Opened: | June 26, 2020 | | 1 |
|------------|---|--|---|
| For: | Annual Contract For Electronic Locking System for SAIA | Non-Local DG Investment Intermediate Holdings 2 Inc., DBA Convergint Technologies LLC | |
| 6100012909 | | MFB | 1218 Arion Parkway, Suite 108 |
| ltem | Description | Estimated Annual Quantity | San Antonio TX 78216 (210) 822-5668 |
| 13 | (CLIQ X4) EA-100179 - Medeco CLIQ Programming Device (Include USB Cable) Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$365.75 \$365.75 Medeco EA-100179 2 Years |
| 14 | (CLIQ X4) – 100200 - Mortise Intelligent Cylinder. Interior Cylinder lock Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 9 | \$450.68 \$4,056.12 Medeco 100200 M 26 2 Years |
| 15 | (CLIQ X4) – 100400H/V-S - Rim Exit Intelligent Cylinder Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 3 | \$451.37 \$1,354.11 Medeco 100400H M 26 2 Years |
| 16 | (CLIQ X4) – 20090X - Deadbolt Intelligent Cylinder Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | 1 | \$498.63 \$498.63 Medeco 200901 M 26 2 Years |
| 17 | If required install or replace any Remote Wall Programmer (RWP), including but not limited to: Hook up, mounting and configure the system software and web portal access (with City Aviation IT's assistance), as specified | 1 | |
| | Unit Price Total Cost Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | | \$375.00 \$375.00 Labor 2 Years |

| Opened: | June 26, 2020 | |] |
|------------|---|---------------------------------|---|
| For: | Annual Contract For Electronic Locking System for SAIA | | Non-Local DG Investment Intermediate Holdings 2 Inc., DBA Convergint Technologies |
| 6100012909 | | MFB | LLC 1218 Arion Parkway, Suite 108 |
| ltem | Description | Estimated Annual Quantity | San Antonio TX 78216 (210) 822-5668 |
| 18 | SW500101-3 - Medeco CLIQ Web Hosting Service, REMOTE PLUS – Annual Service Fee Manufacure Name Product No. Warranty | | Medecc SW500101-3 1 Year |
| а | Year 1 Unit Price Total Cost | 1 | \$2,383.00 \$2,383.00 |
| b | Year 2 Unit Price Total Cost | 1 | \$2,383.00 \$2,383.00 |
| С | Year 3 Unit Price Total Cost | 1 | \$2,383.00 \$2,383.00 |
| d | Year 4 Unit Price Total Cost | 1 | \$2,383.00 \$2,383.00 |
| е | Year 5 Unit Price Total Cost | 1 | \$2,383.00 \$2,383.00 |
| 19a | Normal Business Hours Rate Hourly rate Total Cost | 20 | \$125.00 \$2,500.00 |
| 19b | Non-Normal Business Hours Rate Hourly rate Total Cost | 4 | \$250.00 \$1,000.00 |
| 20 | Deleted | | |
| | Payment Terms | | Net 30 |
| | Estimated Annual Total | | \$20,381.65 |
| | Estimated Annual Award | | \$20,381.65 |